Number of shares purchased, sold or transferred since the start of the program 168,497

Percentage of shares held directly or indirectly as treasury stock 0.7%

Number of shares cancelled over the last 24 months -

Number of shares held in the portfolio 55,077

Book value of portfolio (in euros) 1,446,870

Market value of portfolio at 12/31/2018 (1) (in euros) 1,465,048
(1) Based on the closing share price of €26.60 at December 31, 2018.

2018 Registration Document - Séché Environnement228

The theoretical impact of the proposed plan on
the financial statements of Séché Environnement
was measured for information purposes, based
on the following assumptions:

■■ �the cancellation of 1% of the weighted average
number of shares in circulation, i.e. 78,000 shares;
■■ �an average repurchase price of €29.26 per
share, corresponding to the average closing
price observed from January 1 to February 4,
2019, i.e. a total of €2.3 million for the repur-
chase of 1% of the share capital;

Consolidated
financial

statements
published as of

12/31/2018 *

Buyback
and cancellation

of 1% of capital (excl.
impact on provisions)

Pro forma after buy-
back and cancellation
of 1% of share capital
(excl. impact on pro-

visions)

Impact of
buyback

as %

Shareholders’ equity (Group share) (€ thousands) 251,255 (2,282) 248,972 (0.9)

Consolidated shareholders’ equity (€ thousands) 254,769 (2,282) 252,487 (0.9)

Net financial debt (€ thousands)  349,551 2,282 351,833 0.7

Net income (Group share) (€ thousands) 15,580 (50) 15,530 (0.3)

Weighted average number of shares in circulation (thousands) 7,800 (78) 7,722 (1.0)

Net earnings per share (€) 2.00 (0.01) 2.01 0.7

Weighted average number of shares in circulation
adjusted for the impact of dilutive instruments (thousands)

7,800 (78) 7,722 (1.0)

Diluted net earnings per share (€) 2.00 (0.01) 2.01 0.7

* �After the Board of Directors approved the financial statements on
March 5, 2019 and subject to their approval by the Annual General
Meeting on April 26, 2019.

 Financial debt less cash and cash equivalents.

Description of the new share buyback program
put forward for approval by the Combined An-
nual General Meeting of April 26, 2019

The description of the program provided below
complies with Article 241-3 of the AMF General
Regulation.

As the authorization granted to the Board of Di-
rectors by the Annual General Meeting of April
27, 2018 to trade in the Company’s shares is due